
         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
  DISTRICT OF  
  DIVISION

 

 
TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

 
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

 
1.  A petition under chapter   of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
 .    The undersigned trustee was appointed on  .
 

2.  The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.
 

3.  All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.
  

In re: §
§

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CON § Case No. 13-10371 BP1
§

Debtor(s) §

4.  The trustee realized gross receipts of $  

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim
disbursement

 

Administrative expenses  
Bank service fees  
Other payments to creditors  
Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties  
Exemptions paid to the debtor  
Other payments to the debtor  

Leaving a balance on hand of1 $  

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

____________________
1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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5.  Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank

account.
 

6.  The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was   and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was  . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved.  If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.
 

7.  The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.
 

8.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$ .  To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.
 

The trustee has received $  as interim compensation and now requests a sum of 
$ , for a total compensation of $ 2.  In addition, the trustee received
reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ , and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of $ , for total expenses of $ 2.
 

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the
foregoing report is true and correct.
 
 

 
 
 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Date:  By:/s/Stephen J. Zayler
Trustee

____________________
2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the

Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).
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Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 13-10371         BP1    Judge: BILL PARKER

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CON

10/21/14

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

Page:        1

Case Name:

For Period Ending:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1- EXHIBIT A

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 07/12/13 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 08/23/13

Claims Bar Date: 12/09/13

FA1. Amegy (Checking)...9692 0.01 0.01 0.00

FA2. Amegy (Checking) ...4554 0.02 0.02 0.00

FA3. Amegy (Checking)...1058 1,167.06 1,167.06 0.00

FA4. Amegy (Savings)...6090 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA5. Amegy (Savings)...4667 65.32 65.32 0.00

FA6. Wells Fargo ...2942 0.00 0.00 7,081.72

FA7. Accounts Receivable 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00

FA8. Mike Schultz 8000 FM Hwy 365 Beaumont, TX  77705 ( 1,191.24 1,191.24 0.00

FA9. 10' Galvinized Shredder 4,000.00 4,000.00 800.00

FA10. 2" Trash Pump 1,783.40 1,783.40 375.00

FA11. 2" Trash Pump, Hoses & Strainer 1,247.28 1,247.28 275.00

FA12. 2011 Diamond C 24x83 Trailer 5,422.95 5,422.95 1,500.00

FA13. 3" Trash Pump, Hoses & Strainer 1,544.49 1,544.49 300.00

FA14. 36' Foot Gooseneck Trailer 7,500.00 7,500.00 2,500.00

FA15. 6' Forks for Forklift 1,082.50 1,082.50 225.00

FA16. Case 95 ROPS Tractors 45,016.42 45,016.42 9,500.00

FA17. Connex Box 2,985.41 2,985.41 550.00

FA18. Fuel Tank 900.00 900.00 175.00

FA19. Honda 5000 watt Generator 2,350.00 2,350.00 650.00

FA20. Line Locators 8,227.15 8,227.15 1,650.00

FA21. Marooka Buggy 11,000.00 11,000.00 1,500.00

FA22. Reach Forklift #6000 32,475.00 32,475.00 9,000.00

FA23. Skids (14 Bundles) 5,183.01 5,183.01 1,000.00

FA24. Hammer Wrenches 2,065.00 2,065.00 400.00

FA25. Combo Wrenches 2,703.00 2,703.00 575.00

FA26. Air Hoses 153.00 153.00 20.00

Ver: 18.02LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 3)



Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 13-10371         BP1    Judge: BILL PARKER

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CON

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

Page:        2

Case Name:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1- EXHIBIT A

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 07/12/13 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 08/23/13

Claims Bar Date: 12/09/13

FA27. Beveler 1,200.00 1,200.00 250.00

FA28. Blasting Hood 10.00 10.00 2.00

FA29. Chain Saw 100.00 100.00 10.00

FA30. Chipping Hammer 375.00 375.00 50.00

FA31. Cold Cutters 3,875.00 3,875.00 750.00

FA32. Crowfoot Wrench Set 100.00 100.00 10.00

FA33. Cut Off Saw 75.00 75.00 5.00

FA34. Diggers 24.00 24.00 5.00

FA35. Discharge Hoses 140.00 140.00 10.00

FA36. Elevations Rod 40.00 40.00 5.00

FA37. Extension Cords 35.00 35.00 5.00

FA38. Fence Tool (Barbed Wire Stretcher) 20.00 20.00 5.00

FA39. Fencing 80.00 80.00 10.00

FA40. Flange Spreader 300.00 300.00 50.00

FA41. Gas Monitor 400.00 400.00 50.00

FA42. Grease Gun 60.00 60.00 10.00

FA43. Grinders 210.00 210.00 25.00

FA44. Hammer Drill 55.00 55.00 10.00

FA45. Hammers 94.00 94.00 10.00

FA46. Harness 300.00 300.00 25.00

FA47. Hoist 50.00 50.00 10.00

FA48. Hose 20.00 20.00 5.00

FA49. Hot Tap Bar 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00

FA50. Impact Wrench 150.00 150.00 10.00

FA51. Jacks 130.00 130.00 10.00

FA52. Jack Stands 880.00 880.00 50.00

Ver: 18.02LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)



Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 13-10371         BP1    Judge: BILL PARKER

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CON

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

Page:        3

Case Name:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1- EXHIBIT A

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 07/12/13 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 08/23/13

Claims Bar Date: 12/09/13

FA53. Ladders 1,400.00 1,400.00 250.00

FA54. Levels 110.00 110.00 20.00

FA55. Line Up Clamps 2,875.00 2,875.00 575.00

FA56. Measuring Tapes 15.00 15.00 2.00

FA57. O Rings 10.00 10.00 2.00

FA58. Paint Pots 250.00 250.00 50.00

FA59. Pig Listener 75.00 75.00 10.00

FA60. Pipe Hooks 200.00 200.00 25.00

FA61. Pipe Jeep 1,250.00 1,250.00 250.00

FA62. Pipe Plugs 1,895.00 1,895.00 400.00

FA63. Pipe Threader 1,700.00 1,700.00 350.00

FA64. Pipe Vise 260.00 260.00 10.00

FA65. Pipe Wrench 200.00 200.00 10.00

FA66. Pliers 20.00 20.00 5.00

FA67. Pressure Washer 200.00 200.00 25.00

FA68. Probing Rods 285.00 285.00 25.00

FA69. Rakes 50.00 50.00 5.00

FA70. Rod Ovens 620.00 620.00 50.00

FA71. Safety Can 5.00 5.00 1.00

FA72. Sawzall 5.00 5.00 1.00

FA73. Shackles 105.00 105.00 20.00

FA74. Shovels 90.00 90.00 20.00

FA75. Skill Saw 5.00 5.00 2.00

FA76. Sling 300.00 300.00 50.00

FA77. Socket Set 460.00 460.00 75.00

FA78. Soil Tester 100.00 100.00 25.00

Ver: 18.02LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 5)



Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 13-10371         BP1    Judge: BILL PARKER

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CON

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

Page:        4

Case Name:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1- EXHIBIT A

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 07/12/13 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 08/23/13

Claims Bar Date: 12/09/13

FA79. Straps 120.00 120.00 40.00

FA80. Torque Multipliers 1,250.00 1,250.00 250.00

FA81. Torque Wrenches 1,330.00 1,330.00 250.00

FA82. Transit Level 450.00 450.00 50.00

FA83. Tri Pod 10.00 10.00 2.00

FA84. Water Pumps 2,450.00 2,450.00 500.00

FA85. 18" Crescent Wrench 10.00 10.00 3.00

FA86. Wrench Set 75.00 75.00 20.00

FA87. Connex 4,000.00 4,000.00 750.00

FA88. PREFERENCE PAYMENT 0.00 102,928.95 102,928.95

Funds garnished by Wells Fargo immediately prior to bankruptcy filing

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

$0.00TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $184,965.26 $287,894.21 $148,510.67

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/14 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/14

/s/ Stephen J. Zayler

__________________________________________  Date: 10/21/14

STEPHEN J. ZAYLER

Ver: 18.02LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 6)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 13-10371         BP1

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CON

*******8704

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA

Page:     1

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

10/21/14For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2 - EXHIBIT B

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1671  Checking Account (Non-Interest Earn

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

07/30/13 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

P. O. Box 5110, MAC N9777-016

Sioux Falls, SD   57117-5110

6 FUNDS ON DEPOSIT        7,081.72         7,081.72

09/09/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           10.00         7,071.72

09/24/13 WARREN, DRUGAN & BARROWS, P.C.

66 N. Carancahua St., STe. 601

Corpus Christi, TX   78401

88      102,928.95       110,000.67

10/07/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           28.42       109,972.25

11/07/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          116.76       109,855.49

12/06/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          112.89       109,742.60

12/13/13 ROSEN SYSTEMS* NOTE * PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT, ETC.

* NOTE *  Properties 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19,

20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35,

36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51,

52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67,

68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83,

84, 85, 86, 87

      36,000.00       145,742.60

01/08/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          141.18       145,601.42

01/16/14 ROSEN SYSTEMS14 PURCHASE OF TRAILERS        2,500.00       148,101.42

02/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          156.15       147,945.27

03/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          141.90       147,803.37

04/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          156.94       147,646.43

05/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          151.72       147,494.71

05/28/14 STEPHEN J. ZAYLER

ATTORNEY AT LAW

P. O. BOX 150743

LUFKIN, TX   75915-0743

010001 ATTORNEY FEES & EXPENSES

Per Order 05/28/2014

       5,872.90       141,621.81

06/06/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          156.22       141,465.59

Page Subtotals     148,510.67       7,045.08

Ver: 18.02LFORM2 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 7)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 13-10371         BP1

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CON

*******8704

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA

Page:     2

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

10/21/14For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2 - EXHIBIT B

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1671  Checking Account (Non-Interest Earn

07/08/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          145.37       141,320.22

08/04/14 JEFFERSON COUNTY TAX OFFICE

c/o Linebarger, Goggan, Blair & Sampson

1148 Park Street

Beaumont, TX    77701-3614

010002 AD VALOREM TAXES

Per Order 07/21/2014

       1,807.29       139,512.93

08/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE          150.07       139,362.86

10/07/14 SANDRA D. SORRELL

5032 Champions Drive

Lufkin, TX   75901

010003 Accountant Fees

Per Order 06/12/14

       1,550.00       137,812.86

    148,510.67COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

     10,697.81       137,812.86

          0.00           0.00

    148,510.67      10,697.81

    148,510.67      10,697.81

          0.00

Checking Account (Non-Interest Earn - ********1671 148,510.67

------------------------

148,510.67

==============

(Excludes Account

Transfers)

10,697.81

------------------------

10,697.81

==============

(Excludes Payments

To Debtors)

137,812.86

------------------------

137,812.86

==============

Total Funds

On Hand

TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS

           NET

DISBURSEMENTS

ACCOUNT

BALANCE

Page Subtotals           0.00       3,652.73

Ver: 18.02LFORM2 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 8)



Date: October 21, 2014Page 1

Case Number: 13-10371

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CONDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

TAF

       $5,872.90       $5,872.90
025

Administrative            $0.00STEPHEN J. ZAYLER

ATTORNEY AT LAW

P. O. BOX 150743

LUFKIN, TX   75915-0743

AF

       $1,550.00       $1,550.00
025

Administrative            $0.00SANDRA D. SORRELL

5032 Champions Drive

Lufkin, TX   75901

SC

       $1,807.29       $1,807.29
050

Secured            $0.00JEFFERSON COUNTY TAX OFFICE

c/o Linebarger, Goggan, Blair &

Sampson

1148 Park Street

Beaumont, TX    77701-3614

SC

           $0.00       $2,777.67
050
000001 Secured        $2,777.67Jefferson County Tax Office

c/o Clayton E. Mayfield

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Samspson

1148 Park St

Beaumont, TX 77701

UC

           $0.00       $4,437.00
070
000002 Unsecured        $4,437.00Interstate Billing Service Inc

PO Box 2250

Attn: Lisa Liles

Decatur, AL 35609

UC

           $0.00     $115,693.00
070
000003 Unsecured      $115,693.00RDO Equipment Co.

PO Box 7160

Fargo, ND 58106

UC

           $0.00         $900.00
070
000004A Unsecured          $900.00Praxair Distribution Inc

c/o RMS Bankruptcy Recovery Services

P.O. Box 5126

Timonium, MD 21094

UC

           $0.00     $100,000.00
070
000005 Unsecured      $100,000.00Nelson Equipment

9400 N Highway 146

Baytown, TX 77523

UC

           $0.00      $40,650.37
070
000006 Unsecured       $40,650.37TEAM Industrial Services Inc

Attn: Weldon Eggert

13131 Dairy Ashford, Suite 600

Sugarland, TX 77478

UC

           $0.00       $7,042.20
070
000007 Unsecured        $7,042.20Mulch Masters

6192 FM 1296

Waelder, TX 78959

UC

           $0.00       $5,031.65
070
000008 Unsecured        $5,031.65NDV Wilson

9720 Beechnut

Houston, TX 77036

Printed: 10/21/14 01:58 PM Ver: 18.02CREGISTRUST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 9)



Date: October 21, 2014Page 2

Case Number: 13-10371

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CONDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

UC

           $0.00      $23,518.97
070
000009 Unsecured       $23,518.97Humber Painting

c/o Griffin & Matthews

400 Neches

Beaumont TX 77701

UC

           $0.00       $7,634.59
070
000010 Unsecured        $7,634.59CNH Capital America LLC

PO Box 3600

Lancaster, PA 17604-3600

UC

           $0.00       $1,709.28
070
000011 Unsecured        $1,709.28Industrial Safety Training Council

c/o John Durkay

324 N Memorial Frwy

Nederland, TX 77627

UC

           $0.00         $424.68
070
000012 Unsecured          $424.68B&B Services

PO Box 852

El Campo, TX 77437

UC

           $0.00       $9,644.00
070
000013 Unsecured        $9,644.00Texas Gamma Ray, LLC

2815 Lilac

Pasadena, TX 77503

UC

           $0.00      $15,450.00
070
000014 Unsecured       $15,450.00Cactus Power and Light

5646 Milton St #716

Dallas, TX 75206

UC

           $0.00         $269.61
070
000015 Unsecured          $269.61City of Port Arthur

PO Box 1089

Port Arthur, TX 77641

UC

           $0.00         $283.55
070
000016 Unsecured          $283.55City of Port Arthur

PO Box 1089

Port Arthur, TX 77641

UC

           $0.00      $14,004.83
070
000017 Unsecured       $14,004.83Airgas USA LLC

110 West Seventh St., Ste 1300

Tulsa, OK 74119

UC

           $0.00      $18,493.96
070
000018 Unsecured       $18,493.96Airgas USA LLC

110 West Seventh St., Ste 1300

Tulsa, OK 74119

UC

           $0.00     $111,364.16
070
000019 Unsecured      $111,364.16United Rentals (North America),Inc.

c/o Christen C. Paquin, Esq.

Matthews, Stein, Shiels, LLP

8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700

Dallas, Texas 75251

UC

           $0.00       $3,878.08
070
000020 Unsecured        $3,878.0824 Hr Safety LLC

4912 Railroad St

Deer Park, TX 77356

UC

           $0.00       $1,709.28
070
000021 Unsecured        $1,709.28Industrial Safety Training Council

c/o John Durkay

324 N Memorial Frwy

Nederland, TX 77627

Printed: 10/21/14 01:58 PM Ver: 18.02CREGISTRUST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 10)



Date: October 21, 2014Page 3

Case Number: 13-10371

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CONDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

UC

           $0.00     $103,218.37
070
000022 Unsecured      $103,218.37B-C Equipment Sales, Inc.

c/o John S. Warren

606 N Carancahua St., Ste. 601

Corpus Christi, TX 78401

UC

           $0.00       $4,272.80
070
000023 Unsecured        $4,272.80Tanner Services, LLC

PO Box 1434

Eunice, LA 70535

UC

           $0.00      $13,997.00
070
000024 Unsecured       $13,997.00A-1 Maida Fence Co.

c/o Daniel Clayton

3560 Delaware, Suite 305

Beaumont, TX 77706-3060

UC

           $0.00      $32,712.43
070
000025 Unsecured       $32,712.43Sprint Safety, Inc

5300 Memorial, Suite 270

Houston, TX 77007

UC

           $0.00       $5,250.00
070
000026 Unsecured        $5,250.00Steel Painters, Inc.

PO Box 22738

Beaumont, TX 77720

UC

           $0.00     $216,115.04
070
000027 Unsecured      $216,115.04Paschal Welding

c/o Daniel Clayton

3560 Delaware, Suite 305

Beaumont, TX 77706-3060

UC

           $0.00     $170,609.72
070
000028 Unsecured      $170,609.72Geonix, L.P.

c/o Rogers Law Firm

1504 Colony Circle

Longview, TX 75604

UC

           $0.00       $7,044.22
070
000029 Unsecured        $7,044.22Maverick International, Ltd.

c/o Robert Dunham

4180 Delaware, Suite 301

Beaumont, Texas 77706

UC

           $0.00      $42,739.00
070
000030 Unsecured       $42,739.00Texas Reexcavation LC

PO Box 925067

Houston, TX 77292

UC

           $0.00      $14,165.73
070
000031 Unsecured       $14,165.73The Mat Rental Co

777 Terrace Ave

Hasbrouck Heights, NJ 07604

UC

           $0.00      $10,809.26
070
000032 Unsecured       $10,809.26US Bank NA dba US Bank Equipment

Finance

1310 Madrid Street

Marshall, MN 56258

UC

           $0.00         $355.77
070
000033 Unsecured          $355.77Fastenal Company

2001 Theurer Blvd

PO Box 978

Winona, MN 55987
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Date: October 21, 2014Page 4

Case Number: 13-10371

ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CONDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

UC

           $0.00      $39,968.00
070
000034 Unsecured       $39,968.00H W Butler & Associates

c/o Wyatt D. Snider

550 Fannin, Ste. 111

Beaumont, TX 77701

UC

           $0.00       $5,626.00
070
000035 Unsecured        $5,626.00All American Safety & Trainning, LLC

PO Box 8024

Longview, TX 75607

UC

           $0.00      $37,599.20
070
000036 Unsecured       $37,599.20John Deere Financial, f.s.b.

PO Box 6600

Johnston, IA 50131-6600

UC

           $0.00      $88,908.16
070
000037 Unsecured       $88,908.16Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

c/o Monica Shulz Orlando

Orlando & Braun, LLP

3401 Allen Parkway, Ste. 101

Houston, TX 77019

UC

           $0.00      $16,547.95
070
000038 Unsecured       $16,547.95Wells Supply, LLC

476 Oakland

Beaumont, TX 77701

UL

           $0.00      $91,671.60
072
000039 Unsecured       $91,671.60Energy Lease Services, Inc.

dba Energy Waste

PO Box 755

Cuero, TX 77954

       $9,230.19   $1,395,757.32    $1,386,527.13Case Totals:

Code #:  Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type
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TRUSTEE’S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION
 

Exhibit D
 
Case No.: 13-10371 BP1
Case Name: ABSOLUTE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE & CON
Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:
 

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

Balance on hand $  

Claim No. Claimant Claim Asserted

Allowed
Amount of
Claim

Interim
Payment to
Date

Proposed
Payment

JEFFERSON
COUNTY TAX
OFFICE
c/o Linebarger,
Goggan, Blair &
Sampson
1148 Park Street
Beaumont, TX
77701-3614 $  $  $  $  

Total to be paid to secured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee Fees: Stephen J. Zayler $  $   $  

Trustee Expenses: Stephen J. Zayler $   $   $  

Attorney for Trustee Fees: STEPHEN J.
ZAYLER $  $  $  

Attorney for Trustee Expenses: STEPHEN
J. ZAYLER $  $  $  

Accountant for Trustee Fees: SANDRA D.
SORRELL $  $  $  
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Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

NONE

 
In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,

priority claims totaling $  must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured) creditors.
 

Allowed priority claims are:
 

NONE

 
The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment

less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).
 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000002

Interstate Billing Service
Inc
PO Box 2250
Attn: Lisa Liles
Decatur, AL 35609 $  $   $  

000003

RDO Equipment Co.
PO Box 7160
Fargo, ND 58106 $  $   $  
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Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000004A

Praxair Distribution Inc
c/o RMS Bankruptcy
Recovery Services
P.O. Box 5126
Timonium, MD 21094 $   $   $  

000005

Nelson Equipment
9400 N Highway 146
Baytown, TX 77523 $  $   $  

000006

TEAM Industrial Services
Inc
Attn: Weldon Eggert
13131 Dairy Ashford, Suite
600
Sugarland, TX 77478 $  $   $  

000007

Mulch Masters
6192 FM 1296
Waelder, TX 78959 $  $   $  

000008

NDV Wilson
9720 Beechnut
Houston, TX 77036 $  $   $  

000009

Humber Painting
c/o Griffin & Matthews
400 Neches
Beaumont TX 77701 $  $   $  

000010

CNH Capital America LLC
PO Box 3600
Lancaster, PA 17604-3600 $  $   $  

000012

B&B Services
PO Box 852
El Campo, TX 77437 $   $   $  

000013

Texas Gamma Ray, LLC
2815 Lilac
Pasadena, TX 77503 $  $   $  

000014

Cactus Power and Light
5646 Milton St #716
Dallas, TX 75206 $  $   $  
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Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000015

City of Port Arthur
PO Box 1089
Port Arthur, TX 77641 $   $   $  

000016

City of Port Arthur
PO Box 1089
Port Arthur, TX 77641 $   $   $  

000017

Airgas USA LLC
110 West Seventh St., Ste
1300
Tulsa, OK 74119 $  $   $  

000018

Airgas USA LLC
110 West Seventh St., Ste
1300
Tulsa, OK 74119 $  $   $  

000019

United Rentals (North
America),Inc.
c/o Christen C. Paquin,
Esq.
Matthews, Stein, Shiels,
LLP
8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite
700
Dallas, Texas 75251 $  $   $  

000020

24 Hr Safety LLC
4912 Railroad St
Deer Park, TX 77356 $  $   $  

000021

Industrial Safety Training
Council
c/o John Durkay
324 N Memorial Frwy
Nederland, TX 77627 $  $   $  

000022

B-C Equipment Sales, Inc.
c/o John S. Warren
606 N Carancahua St., Ste.
601
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 $  $   $  

000023

Tanner Services, LLC
PO Box 1434
Eunice, LA 70535 $  $   $  
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Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000024

A-1 Maida Fence Co.
c/o Daniel Clayton
3560 Delaware, Suite 305
Beaumont, TX 77706-3060 $  $   $  

000025

Sprint Safety, Inc
5300 Memorial, Suite 270
Houston, TX 77007 $  $   $  

000026

Steel Painters, Inc.
PO Box 22738
Beaumont, TX 77720 $  $   $  

000027

Paschal Welding
c/o Daniel Clayton
3560 Delaware, Suite 305
Beaumont, TX 77706-3060 $  $   $  

000028

Geonix, L.P.
c/o Rogers Law Firm
1504 Colony Circle
Longview, TX 75604 $  $   $  

000029

Maverick International,
Ltd.
c/o Robert Dunham
4180 Delaware, Suite 301
Beaumont, Texas 77706 $  $   $  

000030

Texas Reexcavation LC
PO Box 925067
Houston, TX 77292 $  $   $  

000031

The Mat Rental Co
777 Terrace Ave
Hasbrouck Heights, NJ
07604 $  $   $  

000032

US Bank NA dba US Bank
Equipment Finance
1310 Madrid Street
Marshall, MN 56258 $  $   $  

000033

Fastenal Company
2001 Theurer Blvd
PO Box 978
Winona, MN 55987 $   $   $  
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Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and will

be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) claims
have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000034

H W Butler & Associates
c/o Wyatt D. Snider
550 Fannin, Ste. 111
Beaumont, TX 77701 $  $   $  

000035

All American Safety &
Trainning, LLC
PO Box 8024
Longview, TX 75607 $  $   $  

000036

John Deere Financial, f.s.b.
PO Box 6600
Johnston, IA 50131-6600 $  $   $  

000037

Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.
c/o Monica Shulz Orlando
Orlando & Braun, LLP
3401 Allen Parkway, Ste.
101
Houston, TX 77019 $  $   $  

000038

Wells Supply, LLC
476 Oakland
Beaumont, TX 77701 $  $   $  

000039

Energy Lease Services, Inc.
dba Energy Waste
PO Box 755
Cuero, TX 77954 $  $   $  

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 18)



NONE

 

 
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court totaling $  have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court are as follows:
 

NONE
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